■ Refineries
■ Drilling Platforms
APPLICATIONS
■ Paper and Pulp Mills
■ Industrial Facilities
THE RIGHT CHOICE FOR A HAZARDOUS LOCATION WATER HEATER
FEATURES
■ Built For Safe Operation

= AMPS 1 Φ
Volts
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
—
■ Step 2
Gallon Capacity:
10-120 Gallons
■ Step 1
Model:
ER
■ Step 3
KW Selection:
1.5 - 58 KW
■ Step 4
Tank:
SL = Cement
Lined
CS = Copper
Silicon
SS = Stainless
Steel
■ Step 5
Voltage / Phase / Hz:
A = 120-1-60
RS = 208-1-60
R = 208-3-60
S = 240-1-60
T = 240-3-60
W = 277-1-60
T3 = 380-3-50/60
T7 = 415-3-50/60
T5 = 440-3-60
T4S = 480-1-60
T4 = 480-3-60
Example: ER10-1.5SLA
Is a hazardous location model ER water
heater with 10 gallons of storage and
1.5 KW.  It is a cement lined steel vessel
and has an electrical rating of 120 volt
1 phase.
ER
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
1. Solid copper-silicon tank (ASTM SB-96) for
maximum tank life
2. 11/2" Male NPT brass inlet /outlet water
connections (if not standard)
3. Type 316L Stainless Steel tank construction
4. Low water cut out to disengage electrically
the heating element in the event of no/low
water in the storage tank.
5. Integrally welded seismic attachment points
Note:  Other optional features are available to
meet the needs of particular applications,
please consult factory.
3 PHASE
KW x 1000 ÷ 1.73 = AMPS 3 Φ
Volts
3
The Electric Heater Company ■ P.O. Box 288 ■ Stratford, CT 06615-0288 ■ Phone: (203) 378-2659 ■ FAX: (203) 378-3593
E-mail: info@hubbellheaters.com ■ Internet: http://www.hubbellheaters.com
MASTER SPECIFICATIONS: MODEL ER
JOB NAME
REPRESENTATIVE
ENGINEER